AME, Inc.
1
AME8801 / 8812 / 8840 300mA CMOS LDO
n Typical Application
n Functional Block Diagram
l  Very Low Dropout Voltage
l  Guaranteed 300mA Output
l  Accurate to within 1.5%

3
AME8801 / 8812 / 8840 300mA CMOS LDO
n Ordering Information
AME8812   x  x  x   x   x
Operating Temperature Range
Number of Pins
Package Type
Product Grade or Option
Special Feature
AME8801   x  x  x   x   x
AME8840   x  x  x   x   x
A: 3.3V E:  -40OC to 85OC E: SOT-2X V: 5 L: Low Profile
B: 3.0V Y: 6 Y: Lead Free & Low Profile
C: 2.8V Z: Lead Free
D: 2.5V
E: 3.8V
F: 3.6V
G: 3.5V
H: 2.7V
I: 3.4V
J: 2.85V
K: 3.7V
L: 1.5V
M: 1.8V
N: 2.9V
O: 3.1V
S: 5.0V
Special Feature
Product

4
300mA CMOS LDOAME8801 / 8812 / 8840
n Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Output Voltage Package Operating Temp. Range
AME8801AEEV AAFww 3.3V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801BEEV AAGww 3.0V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801CEEV AAHww 2.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801CEEVZ AAHww 2.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801DEEV AAIww 2.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801EEEV AAJww 3.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801FEEV ABOww 3.6V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801FEEVZ ABOww 3.6V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801GEEV ACFww 3.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801HEEV AEGww 2.7V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801IEEV AEOww 3.4V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801JEEV AGQww 2.85V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801JEEVZ AGQww 2.85V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801KEEV AHSww 3.7V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801LEEV AJOww 1.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801MEEV AJPww 1.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801NEEV AKOww 2.9V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801OEEV AKPww 3.1V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801OEEVZ AKPww 3.1V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801SEEV AQXww 5.0V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8801JEEY ARUww 2.85V SOT-26 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8812AEEV ASEww 3.3V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8812BEEV ASFww 3.0V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8812CEEV AUGww 2.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8812DEEV ARSww 2.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8812DEEVZ ARSww 2.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8812EEEV AUHww 3.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8812FEEV AUIww 3.6V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8812GEEV AUJww 3.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8812HEEV AUKww 2.7V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8812IEEV AULww 3.4V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME, Inc.
5
AME8801 / 8812 / 8840 300mA CMOS LDO
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Please consult AME sales office or authorized Rep./Distributor for other output voltage and package type availability.
Part Number Marking Output Voltage Package Operating Temp. Range
AME8812JEEV ARFww 2.85V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8812JEEVZ ARFww 2.85V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8812KEEV AUMww 3.7V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8812LEEV AUNww 1.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8812MEEV AUOww 1.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8812MEEVZ AUOww 1.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8812NEEV AUPww 2.9V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8812OEEV AUQww 3.1V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8812SEEV AURww 5.0V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8840AEEV ALCww 3.3V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8840BEEV ALDww 3.0V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8840CEEV ALEww 2.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8840DEEV ALFww 2.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8840EEEV ALGww 3.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8840FEEV ALHww 3.6V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8840GEEV ALIww 3.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8840HEEV ALJww 2.7V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8840IEEV ALKww 3.4V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8840JEEV ALLww 2.85V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8840KEEV ALMww 3.7V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8840LEEV ALNww 1.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8840MEEV ALOww 1.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8840NEEV ALPww 2.9V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8840OEEV ALQww 3.1V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME, Inc.
6
300mA CMOS LDOAME8801 / 8812 / 8840
Parameter Maximum Unit
Input Voltage 8 V
Output Current PD / (VIN - VO) mA
Output Voltage GND - 0.3 to VIN + 0.3 V
ESD Classification B
Maximum Unit
Thermal Resistance (θja) SOT-25 260 oC / W
Internal Power Dissipation (PD)
(DT = 100oC)
SOT-25 380 mW
Thermal Resistance (θja) SOT-26 260 oC / W
Internal Power Dissipation (PD)
(DT = 100oC)
SOT-26 380 mW
150 oCMaximum Junction Temperature
Parameter
Parameter Rating Unit
Ambient Temperature Range - 40 to + 85 oC
Junction Temperature - 40 to + 125 oC
n Absolute Maximum Ratings
n Recommended Operating Conditions
n Thermal Information
Caution: Stress above the listed absolute maximum rating may cause permanent damage to the device
AME, Inc.
7
AME8801 / 8812 / 8840 300mA CMOS LDO
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage VIN Note 1 7 V
-1.5 1.5
-2.5 2.5